
Day One, 15 November 2017

Conference Agenda  大会日程

Conference Registration

Welcome and Chairman’s Opening Remarks
Kuang Jianping, Executive Deputy General Manager, Ningxia 
Shenyao Technology Co., Ltd.

Development and Outlook of Mega-size Modern CTL Base
Cai Lihong, Director, CTL and Chemical Engineering and 
Construction Headquarters, Shenhua Ningxia Coal Industry 
Group Co., Ltd.

Coal Chemical Essential Environmental Protection and Waste 
Water Zero Discharge
He Zuoyun, Vice President, Sinopec Great Wall Energy & 
Chemical Co., Ltd.

Concentrating on Fischer-Tropsch Synthesis Technology to 
Create the Road of Coal Chemical Industry with Chinese 
Characteristics
Dong Manxiang, Deputy Director, CTL Project Second Phase 
Preparatory Office, Yankuang Group

Industrial Application of Advanced CTL Technology
Wu Baoshan, Vice Director, R&D Center, Synfuels China

Networking Coffee Break

Status and Outlook of China’s Coal-based Chemical Industry
Paul Pang, Vice President, Greater China, IHS Markit

Current Status and Future Development of Coal Chemicals in 
ChinaCoal Group
Xu Zhengang, President, Coal Chemical Research Institute, 
China Coal Group

Study on Application of Technology in CTL Plant
Wang Shanzhang, Deputy General Manager, Inner Mongolia 
Yitai CTO Co., Ltd.

Current Situation and Future Development of Coal Chemical 
Industry in Xinjiang
Xiong Xinyang, Deputy Chief Engineer, Research Institute, 
Xinjiang Tianye (Group) Co., Ltd.

Networking Luncheon

Operation and Management of Wastewater Treatment in Coal 
Chemical Project
Li Xuemei, Director, Department of Strategic Planning, 
Chemical Division, Henan Energy and Chemical Industry 
Group Co., Ltd.

Analysis of Zero Discharge of Wastewater Operation in A Coal 
Gasification Project
Lu Qingsong, Senior Engineer, Inner Mongolia Datang 
International Keqi Coal-based Gas Co., Ltd.

Integrated Technology of Desulphurization and Dust Removal 
in Coal Chemical Industry
Sun Fengge, Senior Vice President, Jiangsu New Century 
Jiangnan Environmental Protection Co., Ltd.

SUEZ Zero Liquid Discharge Technologies and Salt 
Resourclization Solutions
Fan Xiaopeng, Sales Director, ZLD, SUEZ

Networking Coffee Break

No Softening Concentration Process for Zero-Liquid-Discharge
SC Ho, Project Director, Dunwell VMAT Company Limited

Roundtable 1: Water Treatment Difficulties
Roundtable 2: CO2 Issues and CCS/CCUS
Roundtable 3: New Technology for Technological Reserve for 
Future Energy Replacement & Revolution

End of Day One Conference

签到

大会主席欢迎致辞
匡建平，常务副总经理，宁夏神耀科技有限责任公司

大型现代煤制油化工基地的发展与展望
蔡力宏，总指挥，煤制油化工工程建设指挥部，神华宁夏煤业集
团有限责任公司

煤化工的本质环保和废水零排放
何祚云，副总经理，中国石化长城能源化工有限公司

以费托合成技术为核心开创中国特色煤化工之路
董满祥，副主任，煤制油项目二期筹备处，兖矿集团有限公司

先进煤制油技术的工业应用
吴宝山，研发中心副主任，中科合成油

茶歇交流

中国煤化工的发展现状及展望
Paul Pang，大中华区副总裁，IHS Markit

中煤集团煤化工现状与未来发展
徐振刚，院长，煤化工研究院，中国中煤能源集团有限公司

煤制油应用技术研究
王善章，副总经理，内蒙古伊泰煤制油有限责任公司

新疆煤化工的现状和未来发展的思考
熊新阳, 研究院副总工程师, 新疆天业集团有限公司

午餐交流

煤化工项目污水处理的运行与管理方案
李雪梅，化工事业部战略规划部部长，河南能源化工集团

某煤制气废水零排放运行问题分析
卢清松，高级工程师，内蒙古大唐国际克什克腾煤制气有限公司

煤化工氨法脱硫除尘一体化技术
孙丰阁，副总裁，江苏新世纪江南环保股份有限公司

SUEZ废水零排放及分盐解决方案
范晓鹏，销售总监, 零排放，SUEZ

茶歇交流

大型化工项目零排放无软化浓缩技术
SC Ho, 项目总监，正昌资源及科技有限公司

圆桌讨论1：水处理难点问题探讨
圆桌讨论2：低碳经济条件下CO2约束及CCS/CCUS行业探讨
圆桌讨论3：新技术研发及储备助力未来能源替代和变革

第一天会议结束

0800

0850

0900

0925

0950

1015

1040

1110

1135

1200

1225

1250

1400

1425

1450

1515

1540

1610

1635

1735



For assistance, please email ems@poseidan.com

Day Two, 16 November 2017
Conference Registration

Day Two Conference Chairman
Wang Ping, Director, Production, Full Tech (ChangZhou) 
Energy＆Chemistry Development Co., Ltd.

Clean Coal Technologies & Gasification Projects in Turkey
Mücella ERSOY, Chief Mining Engineer, Turkish Coal 
Enterprises (TKI)

Driving Forces for Coal Gasification in Europe
Aleksander Sobolewski, Director, Institute of Chemical 
Processing of Coal, Zabrze, Poland

Zhu Yuying, Deputy General Manager, Changzheng 
Engineering Co., Ltd.

Casale/RTI Advanced Warm Syngas Cleanup Technology for 
Gasification Application
David Denton, Sr. Director, Business Development, RTI 
International

Networking Coffee Break

Long Term Operation of Coal to SNG Plant
Li Anxue, Deputy General Manager, Datang Chemical Co., Ltd.

Coal Liquefaction Directly /Coal-Tar Co-refining to Aromatics
Lin Kezhi, Market Development Manager, Sinopec Engineering 

Ningxia Coal Group Gasification Technology Development and 
Application
Kuang Jianping, Executive Deputy General Manager, Ningxia 
Shenyao Technology Co., Ltd.

Digitalization solution for process industry
Chang Gang, Technical Expert, Siemens Ltd., China

Networking Luncheon

Layout Thinking and Planning for Methanol Downstream New 
Materials Industry
Wu Xiangdong, General Manager, Fund Energy Investment 
Holding Co., Ltd.

How to Develop Coal Chemical to Fine Products
Liu Bozhuang, Manager, Beijing Risun Chemical Technology 
Research Institute Limited

Practice and Exploration of the Separation Technology for 
Clean and Efficient Comprehensive Utilization of Yulin Coal
Zhang Xiangping, Director, Yulin Promotion Center of Coal 
Chemistry

Technology Development and Economic Analysis of  Fluidized 
Bed Methanol to Aromatics Process
Wang Tong, Director,Department of Coal Chemical Industry 
Management, Huadian Coal Industry Group Co., Ltd.

Chairman’s Closing Remarks & Farewell Coffee

签到

第二天大会主席
王平，生产总监, 富德（常州）能源化工发展有限公司

土耳其的清洁煤技术及煤气化项目
Mücella ERSOY, 总工程师，土耳其煤炭公司

煤气化在欧洲的主要驱动力
Aleksander Sobolewski，总监，波兰煤炭化学加工研究所

朱玉营，副总经理，航天长征化学工程股份有限公司

先进合成气净化技术在煤气化中的应用
David Denton, 高级业务发展总监，RTI International

茶歇交流

煤制合成天然气工厂长周期运行
李安学，煤炭产业部副主任，大唐能源化工有限责任公司

煤直接液化/煤油共炼制芳烃
林克芝，市场开发经理，中石化炼化工程

“神宁炉”技术研发进展及工业化应用
匡建平，常务副总经理，宁夏神耀科技有限责任公司

流程工业数字化解决方案
常刚，技术专家，西门子

午餐交流

甲醇下游高端新材料产业布局思考与规划
武祥东，总经理，深圳市前海富德能源投资控股有限公司

煤化工如何进行精细化发展
刘柏壮，经理，北京旭阳化工技术研究院有限公司

榆林煤炭分质清洁高效综合利用技术实践与探索
张相平，主任，榆林煤化工产业促进中心

流化床甲醇制芳烃技术开发与经济性分析
王彤, 煤化工管理部主任,华电煤业集团有限公司

大会主席总结、会议结束

0900

0925

0950

1015

1040

1110

1135

1200

1225

1250

1400

1425

1450

1515

1540

Conference Agenda  大会日程


