Conference Agenda 大会日程



世界清洁煤大会 • 2017中国论坛

Day One, 15 November 2017

0800	Conference Registration	签到
0850	Welcome and Chairman's Opening Remarks Kuang Jianping, Executive Deputy General Manager, Ningxia Shenyao Technology Co., Ltd.	大会主席欢迎致辞 匡建平,常务副总经理,宁夏神耀科技有限责任公司
0900	Development and Outlook of Mega-size Modern CTL Base Cai Lihong, Director, CTL and Chemical Engineering and Construction Headquarters, Shenhua Ningxia Coal Industry Group Co., Ltd.	大型现代煤制油化工基地的发展与展望 蔡力宏,总指挥,煤制油化工工程建设指挥部,神华宁夏煤业集 因有限责任公司
0925	Coal Chemical Essential Environmental Protection and Waste Water Zero Discharge He Zuoyun, Vice President, Sinopec Great Wall Energy & Chemical Co., Ltd.	煤化工的本质环保和废水零排放 何祚云,副总经理,中国石化长城能源化工有限公司
0950	Concentrating on Fischer-Tropsch Synthesis Technology to Create the Road of Coal Chemical Industry with Chinese Characteristics Dong Manxiang, Deputy Director, CTL Project Second Phase Preparatory Office, Yankuang Group	以费托合成技术为核心开创中国特色煤化工之路 董满祥,副主任,煤制油项目二期筹备处,兖矿集团有限公司
1015	Industrial Application of Advanced CTL Technology Wu Baoshan, Vice Director, R&D Center, Synfuels China	先进煤制油技术的工业应用 吴宝山, 研发中心副主任, 中科合成油
1040	Networking Coffee Break	茶歇交流
1110	Status and Outlook of China's Coal-based Chemical Industry Paul Pang, Vice President, Greater China, IHS Markit	中国煤化工的发展现状及展望 Paul Pang,大中华区副总裁,IHS Markit
1135	Current Status and Future Development of Coal Chemicals in ChinaCoal Group Xu Zhengang, President, Coal Chemical Research Institute, China Coal Group	中煤集团煤化工现状与未来发展徐振刚,院长,煤化工研究院,中国中煤能源集团有限公司
1200	Study on Application of Technology in CTL Plant Wang Shanzhang, Deputy General Manager, Inner Mongolia Yitai CTO Co., Ltd.	煤制油应用技术研究 王善章,副总经理,内蒙古伊泰煤制油有限责任公司
1225	Current Situation and Future Development of Coal Chemical Industry in Xinjiang Xiong Xinyang, Deputy Chief Engineer, Research Institute, Xinjiang Tianye (Group) Co., Ltd.	新疆煤化工的现状和未来发展的思考 熊新阳,研究院副总工程师,新疆天业集团有限公司
1250	Networking Luncheon	午餐交流
1400	Operation and Management of Wastewater Treatment in Coal Chemical Project Li Xuemei, Director, Department of Strategic Planning, Chemical Division, Henan Energy and Chemical Industry Group Co., Ltd.	煤化工项目污水处理的运行与管理方案 李雪梅, 化工事业部战略规划部部长, 河南能源化工集团
1425	Analysis of Zero Discharge of Wastewater Operation in A Coal Gasification Project Lu Qingsong, Senior Engineer, Inner Mongolia Datang International Keqi Coal-based Gas Co., Ltd.	某煤制气废水零排放运行问题分析 卢清松,高级工程师,内蒙古大唐国际克什克腾煤制气有限公司
1450	Integrated Technology of Desulphurization and Dust Removal in Coal Chemical Industry Sun Fengge, Senior Vice President, Jiangsu New Century Jiangnan Environmental Protection Co., Ltd.	煤化工氨法脱硫除尘一体化技术 孙丰阁,副总裁,江苏新世纪江南环保股份有限公司
1515	SUEZ Zero Liquid Discharge Technologies and Salt Resourclization Solutions Fan Xiaopeng, Sales Director, ZLD, SUEZ	SUEZ废水零排放及分盐解决方案 范晓鹏,销售总监,零排放,SUEZ
1540	Networking Coffee Break	茶歇交流
1610	No Softening Concentration Process for Zero-Liquid-Discharge SC Ho, Project Director, Dunwell VMAT Company Limited	大型化工项目零排放无软化浓缩技术 SC Ho,项目总监,正昌资源及科技有限公司
1635	Roundtable 1: Water Treatment Difficulties Roundtable 2: CO2 Issues and CCS/CCUS Roundtable 3: New Technology for Technological Reserve for Future Energy Replacement & Revolution	圆桌讨论1:水处理难点问题探讨 圆桌讨论2:低碳经济条件下CO2约束及CCS/CCUS行业探讨 圆桌讨论3:新技术研发及储备助力未来能源替代和变革
1735	End of Day One Conference	第一天会议结束

Conference Agenda 大会日程



世界清洁煤大会 • 2017中国论坛

Day Two, 16 November 2017

	Conference Registration	签到
	Day Two Conference Chairman Wang Ping, Director, Production, Full Tech (ChangZhou) Energy & Chemistry Development Co., Ltd.	第二天大会主席 王平,生产总监,富德(常州)能源化工发展有限公司
0900	Clean Coal Technologies & Gasification Projects in Turkey Mücella ERSOY, Chief Mining Engineer, Turkish Coal Enterprises (TKI)	土耳其的清洁煤技术及煤气化项目 Mücella ERSOY, 总工程师,土耳其煤炭公司
0925	Driving Forces for Coal Gasification in Europe Aleksander Sobolewski, Director, Institute of Chemical Processing of Coal, Zabrze, Poland	煤气化在欧洲的主要驱动力 Aleksander Sobolewski,总监,波兰煤炭化学加工研究所
0950	Zhu Yuying, Deputy General Manager, Changzheng Engineering Co., Ltd.	朱玉营,副总经理,航天长征化学工程股份有限公司
1015	Casale/RTI Advanced Warm Syngas Cleanup Technology for Gasification Application David Denton, Sr. Director, Business Development, RTI International	先进合成气净化技术在煤气化中的应用 David Denton, 高级业务发展总监,RTI International
1040	Networking Coffee Break	茶歇交流
1110	Long Term Operation of Coal to SNG Plant Li Anxue, Deputy General Manager, Datang Chemical Co., Ltd.	煤制合成天然气工厂长周期运行 李安学,煤炭产业部副主任,大唐能源化工有限责任公司
1135	Coal Liquefaction Directly /Coal-Tar Co-refining to Aromatics Lin Kezhi, Market Development Manager, Sinopec Engineering	煤直接液化/煤油共炼制芳烃 林克芝,市场开发经理,中石化炼化工程
1200	Ningxia Coal Group Gasification Technology Development and Application Kuang Jianping, Executive Deputy General Manager, Ningxia Shenyao Technology Co., Ltd.	"神宁炉"技术研发进展及工业化应用 匡建平,常务副总经理,宁夏神耀科技有限责任公司
1225	Digitalization solution for process industry Chang Gang, Technical Expert, Siemens Ltd., China	流程工业数字化解决方案 常刚,技术专家,西门子
1250	Networking Luncheon	午餐交流
1400	Layout Thinking and Planning for Methanol Downstream New Materials Industry Wu Xiangdong, General Manager, Fund Energy Investment Holding Co., Ltd.	甲醇下游高端新材料产业布局思考与规划 武祥东,总经理,深圳市前海富德能源投资控股有限公司
1425	How to Develop Coal Chemical to Fine Products Liu Bozhuang, Manager, Beijing Risun Chemical Technology Research Institute Limited	煤化工如何进行精细化发展 刘柏壮,经理,北京旭阳化工技术研究院有限公司
1450	Practice and Exploration of the Separation Technology for Clean and Efficient Comprehensive Utilization of Yulin Coal Zhang Xiangping, Director, Yulin Promotion Center of Coal Chemistry	榆林煤炭分质清洁高效综合利用技术实践与探索 张相平,主任,榆林煤化工产业促进中心
1515	Technology Development and Economic Analysis of Fluidized Bed Methanol to Aromatics Process Wang Tong, Director, Department of Coal Chemical Industry Management, Huadian Coal Industry Group Co., Ltd.	流化床甲醇制芳烃技术开发与经济性分析 王形, 煤化工管理部主任,华电煤业集团有限公司
1540	Chairman's Closing Remarks & Farewell Coffee	大会主席总结、会议结束

